CiG

SluSolutions

} i '-I,I',n'l I' -:.I_ !
) I.'-" ¥ B
# B Ay
‘

U Iyll/ I//l// i

Design for Heavy Duty with Maximum Performance

- . 'OCiG
=luSolutions

Line OA @CIGCare

C_IS] B_.LlJSOLU‘:TIFQ}N‘_S CO., LTD. www.cigblusolutions.com
usan 8lad ualsadud o
Customer Hotline 092 463 2366

Tel: 0-2976-5290 | Fax: 0-2976-5023
E-mail: contact@cigblusolutions.com | www.cigblusolutions.com

SluSolutions

20220905




CiG

SluSolutions

Standard Model

Unit Cooler I Single Discharge

CIG Unit Cooler
Single Discharge
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Figure 1 Figure 2 Figure3 Figure 4

- MODEL CODE

UCL-SG-3017-H-3

0 Height (H)

3: 380V 3PH Motor
1: 220V 1PH Motor
H : Heater
N : No Heater

Fin Space
4:4.5mMm
6:6 mm
/7 mm

Fan Quantity
1-4 fans

Fan Diameter
30: 300 mm
35:350 mm

40 : 400 mm
45 : 450 mm
: 500 mm

Single Discharge
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Design for
Heavy Duty
with Maxim
Performance

uWvAdualgu / Evaporative Coil
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waau / Fan

suawaavutuu Axial Fan uoltaosuuu External Rotor
dvavutdulddus=ansniwuradu Td1uduwaauavLc
1-4 waau vuraluwalsudun 300 uu. dv 500 Uu.

lasv / Casing

[Asouov Unit Cooler nio1nsadidguindaauargdwu
(Aluminium structure with Powder Coating)
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anwads / Heater
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*Option na1stnasundadawiAy D-Coat

Superhydrophobic Coating

Self-CLeaning Surface for HVAC/RiProtection
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« UavAumsAansaudnaisinilitazasatndo S
Wiunisnadau waasziu ASTM B-117 Salt SUPERHYDROPHOBIC
Spray test 10,000 $>5Iuv COATING
*KU1gLKQ: lUqutlonlasuIUsnnnnamﬂmﬂ

=g Contact angle

¥ Pre coated Hydrophobic surface D-COAT and D-Coat UV
= Hydrophobic surface B = 120° Superhydrophoblc surface
B < 30° 0 >150° |

a1as:u19uU1 / Drain Tray
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Standard Model

Fin space 4.5 mm

UCL-SG-3014-H-3 1

UCL-SG-3024-H-3 2

UCL-SG-3034-H-3 3

UCL-SG-3044-H-3 4

UCL-SG-3514-H-3 1

UCL-SG-3524-H-3 2

UCL-SG-3534-H-3 3

UCL-SG-3544-H-3 4

UCL-SG-4014-H-3 1

UCL-SG-4024-H-3 2

UCL-SG-4034-H-3 3

UCL-SG-4044-H-3 4

UCL-SG-4514-H-3 1

UCL-SG-4524-H-3 2

UCL-SG-4534-H-3 3

UCL-SG-4544-H-3 4

UCL-SG-5014-H-3 1

UCL-SG-5024-H-3 2

UCL-SG-5034-H-3 3

UCL-SG-5044-H-3 4

Dia.
(mm)

300

300

300

300

350

350

350

350

400

400

400

400

450

450

450

450

500

500

500

500

| Axial
Qty

(pmé

Current

(A)

1x0.26

2%x0.26

3x0.26

4x0.26

1x0.30

2%x0.30

3x0.30

4x0.30

1x0.48

2%x0.48

3%x0.48

4x0.48

1x0.58

2x0.58

3x0.58

4x0.58

1x0.93

2x0.93

3x0.93

4x0.93

Technical Data

m
L D H

(mm)

735

1125

1515

1905

795

1245

1695

2145

845

1345

1845

2345

1135

1920

2705

3490

1480

2510

3540

4570

Fin space
4.5 mm

(mm)

360

360

360

360

360

360

360

360

360

360

360

360

360

360

360

360

910

910

910

910

(mm)

460

460

460

460

460

460

460

460

935

935

935

935

600

600

600

600

650

650

650

650

Coil
(nxW)

4x400

4x800

4x1200

4x1300

4x450

4x850

4x1300

4x1500

4x500

4x1000

4x1300

4x1800

5x750

9x1350

59x2000

5x2800

4x900

4x1800

4x2300

4x3500

Unit Cooler I Single Discharge

Drain pan

(mm)

400

800

1200

1300

450

850

1300

1500

500

1000

1300

1800

750

1350

2000

2800

900

1800

2300

3500

In

(in.)

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

5/8"

1/2"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

1/2"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

5/8"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

7/8"

Out
(in.)

5/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

3/4"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

1-5/8"

3/4"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

1-5/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

1-5/8"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

1-5/8"

2-1/8"

*Power Supply: 3 Phase, 380V, 50 Hertz

Electric Defrost m

(kg)

24

41

59

/6

25

43

66

82

31

24

/8

102

42

80

116

153

6/

122

178

233

Fin space

4.9 -
BN

Fin space 4.5 mm
UCL-SG-3014-H-3
UCL-SG-3024-H-3
UCL-SG-3034-H-3
UCL-SG-3044-H-3
UCL-SG-3514-H-3
UCL-SG-3524-H-3
UCL-SG-3534-H-3
UCL-SG-3544-H-3
UCL-SG-4014-H-3
UCL-SG-4024-H-3
UCL-SG-4034-H-3
UCL-SG-4044-H-3
UCL-SG-4514-H-3
UCL-SG-4524-H-3
UCL-SG-4534-H-3
UCL-SG-4544-H-3
UCL-SG-5014-H-3
UCL-SG-5024-H-3
UCL-SG-5034-H-3

UCL-SG-5044-H-3

Remark : Atusaun1 Cooling Capacity Aouly R404a, TD = 10K, 8K, 7K , SH5K, SC5K

1

Te =0°C
TD=10k

2.84

5.97

9.11

12.89

4.02

8.09

12.69

16.91

.43

10.89

16.17

21.39

8.36

18.72

23.87

33.09

12.59

25.85

36.52

49.81

REFRIGERANT CONVERSION FACTOR

N T Freon
| ,Q?IHeight(m Te(-8°C) TD=8K:R134A = R404a x 0.91
Te(-8°C) TD=8K:R22 =R404ax 0.95
Depth (D) Te(-25°C) TD=7K : R134A = R404a x 0.85
Te(-25°C) TD=7K:R22 = R404a x 0.95

Figure 2 Figure3 Figure 4

— == B *Remark
( : ( ; —— . - T auAmonaa:iusullasumuanukuzauiumsnan kadovmsiayanuluginsanudviigungiwaasivaauiayanaudoso
: N s o Products may be modified according to production optimization.
s -
'l."'.."'rl.‘ - - .

E’,[u Solutions If you need accurate information, please inform sales to verify information before ordering.
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Te = -8°C
TD =8k

1.77

3.94

6.03

8.42

2.63

9.29

8.42

11.16

3.58

/.26

10.83

14.39

5.64

12.25

16.17

22.38

8.5

17.31

24.78

33.76

1.4

3.07

4.66

6.54

213

4.32

6.34

8.65

2.76

9.25

/.63

9.98

3.76

9.68

11.77

15.92

6.11

13.81

17.01

23.59

9.9

19.8

29.7

39.5

11.4

22.8

34.2

45.6

14.8

29.6

44.4

99.1

26.5

93.1

79.6

106.1

53.1

106.1

159.2

212.2
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face
m2

Performance Data (R-404a, Medium Temperature)

Cooling Capacity

Te = -25°C
TD=7k

m3/h

1200

2400

3600

4800

1960

3920

5880

/840

2600

5200

/7800

10400

4000

8000

12000

16000

9850

11700

17550

23400

CIG Unit Cooler
Single Discharge

MVIUDEU Uszkagalw nuniu Uszansnwgae
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15

11

12

13

14

12
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14
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14

15
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16
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Standard Model

Unit Cooler I Single Discharge

Fin space

6.0 .

Fin space
6.0 mm

o | ommim |t
(mim) P A (mm) (mm) (mm) () g (in) ) o TD = 10k To-8k S o6k i
Fin space 6.0 mm Fin space 6.0 mm
UCL-SG-3016-H-3 1 300 1 1x0.26 735 360 460 4x400 400 1/2" 5/8" 24 UCL-SG-3016-H-3 1 2.5 1.48 1.21 1.01 7.6
UCL-SG-3026-H-3 2 300 2 2%0.26 1125 360 460 4x800 800 1/2" 7/8" 41 UCL-SG-3026-H-3 2 5.31 3.5 2.69 2.22 15.2
UCL-SG-3036-H-3 3 300 3 3x0.26 1515 360 460 4x1200 1200 1/2" 1-1/8" 59 UCL-SG-3036-H-3 3 8.12 5.37 418 3.43 22.8
UCL-SG-3046-H-3 4 300 4 4x0.26 1905 360 460 4x1300 1300 5/8" 1-3/8" 76 UCL-SG-3046-H-3 4 10.66 7.02 5.41 4.47 30.4
UCL-SG-3516-H-3 1 350 1 1x0.30 795 360 460 4x450 450 1/2" 3/4" 25 UCL-SG-3516-H-3 1 3.45 2.26 1.77 1.45 8.8
UCL-SG-3526-H-3 2 350 2 2%x0.30 1245 360 460 4x850 850 1/2" 1-1/8" 43 UCL-SG-3526-H-3 2 6.94 4.54 3.58 2.93 17.5
UCL-SG-3536H-3 3 350 3 3x0.30 1695 360 460 4x1300 1300 5/8" 1-3/8" 66 UCL-SG-3536H-3 3 11.04 7.32 5.6 4.69 26.3
UCL-SG-3546-H-3 4 350 4 4x0.30 2145 360 460 4x1500 1500 5/8" 1-5/8" 82 UCL-SG-3546-H-3 4 14.62 9.65 7.6 6.38 35.1
UCL-SG-4016-H-3 1 400 1 1x0.48 845 360 535 4x500 500 1/2" 3/4" 31 UCL-SG-4016-H-3 1 4.74 313 2.46 2.04 11.4
UCL-SG-4026-H-3 2 400 2 2%x0.48 1345 360 535 4x1000 1000 1/2" 1-1/8" 54 UCL-SG-4026-H-3 2 9.63 6.43 4.74 3.92 22.7
UCL-SG-4036-H-3 3 400 3 3x%0.48 1845 360 535 4x1300 1300 5/8" 1-3/8" 78 UCL-SG-4036-H-3 3 14.4 0.66 6.94 5.62 34.1
UCL-SG-4046-H-3 4 400 4 4x0.48 2345 360 535 4x1800 1800 5/8" 1-5/8" 102 UCL-SG-4046-H-3 4 19.12 12.85 912 7.34 45.5
UCL-SG-4516-H-3 1 450 1 1x0.58 1135 360 600 5x750 750 1/2" 7/8" 42 UCL-SG-4516-H-3 1 7.58 512 3.49 3.37 20.4
UCL-SG-4526-H-3 2 450 2 2%0.58 1920 360 600 5%1350 1350 5/8" 1-1/8" 80 UCL-SG-4526-H-3 2 16.3 10.66 8.44 6.91 40.8
UCL-SG-4536-H-3 3 450 3 3x0.58 2705 360 600 5%2000 2000 5/8" 1-3/8" 116 UCL-SG-4536-H-3 3 21.9 14.85 10.86 8.69 61.2
UCL-SG-4546-H-3 4 450 4 4x0.58 3490 360 600 5%2800 2800 5/8" 1-5/8" 153 UCL-SG-4546-H-3 4 30.16 20.42 13.64 11.75 81.6
UCL-SG-5016-H-3 1 500 1 1x0.93 1480 510 650 4x900 900 1/2" 1-1/8" 67 UCL-SG-5016-H-3 1 11.09 7.51 5.53 4.49 40.4
UCL-SG-5026-H-3 2 500 2 2%0.93 2510 510 650 4x1800 1800 5/8" 1-3/8" 122 UCL-SG-5026-H-3 2 22.18 14.86 12.05 10.02 80.8
UCL-SG-5036-H-3 3 500 3 3x0.93 3540 510 650 4x2300 2300 5/8" 1-5/8" 178 UCL-SG-5036-H-3 3 32.61 2217 15.64 13.89 121.2
UCL-SG-5046-H-3 4 500 4 4x0.93 4570 510 650 4x3500 3500 7/8" 2-1/8" 233 UCL-SG-5046-H-3 4 44.23 30.03 21.56 17.32 161.6

Technical Data

*Power Supply: 3 Phase, 380V, 50 Hertz

Remark : Atusaun1 Cooling Capacity Aouly R404a, TD = 10K, 8K, 7K, SH5K, SC5K

REFRIGERANT CONVERSION FACTOR

. 2T Freon
. h.l"'eight("" Te(-8°C) TD=8K:R134a = R404a x 0.91
' Te(-8°C) TD=8K:R22 = R404ax0.95
Depth (D) Te(-25°C) TD=7K : R134a = R404a x 0.85
Te(-25°C) TD=7K: R22 = R404ax 0.95

Figure 2 Figure3 Figure 4

*Remark

auAo1pa:0UsUWAgumuANUKLauiumswan Kiadavmsayaniwiugnsanudvrhongwaasivaauiayanoudvio
Products may be modified according to production optimization.

If you need accurate information, please inform sales to verify information before ordering.
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Performance Data (R-404a, Medium Temperature)
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CIG Unit Cooler
Single Discharge

MVIUDOU Uszkagalw nuniu UszansSawgao

m3/h

1300

2600

3900

5200

2020

4040

6060

8080

2720

2440

8160

10880

4180

8360

12540

16720

6080

12160

18240

24320

m
m

10

11

15

11

12

13

14

12

13

14

15

13

14

15

16

15

16

17

18
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Standard Model

Unit Cooler I Single Discharge

Fin space 7.0 mm

UCL-SG-301/7-H-3

UCL-SG-302/7-H-3

UCL-SG-3037-H-3

UCL-SG-3047-H-3

UCL-SG-3517-H-3

UCL-SG-3527-H-3

UCL-SG-3537-H-3

UCL-SG-3547-H-3

UCL-SG-4017-H-3

UCL-SG-4027-H-3

UCL-SG-4037-H-3

UCL-SG-4047-H-3

UCL-SG-4517-H-3

UCL-SG-4527-H-3

UCL-SG-4537-H-3

UCL-SG-4547-H-3

UCL-SG-5017-H-3

UCL-SG-5027-H-3

UCL-SG-5037-H-3

UCL-SG-5047-H-3

OCiG
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20220905

1

(mm)

300

300

300

300

350

350

350

350

400

400

400

400

450

450

450

450

500

500

500

500

T

| Axial F

Qty. Current

(pPcs) (A)
1 1x0.26
2 2%x0.26
3 3%0.26
4 4x0.26
1 1x0.30
2 2x0.30
3 3%x0.30
4 4x0.30
1 1x0.48
2 2x0.48
3 3%x0.48
4 4x0.48
1 1%x0.58
2 2%x0.58
3 3x0.58
4 4x0.58
1 1%x0.93
2 2%x0.93
3 3x0.93
4 4x0.93

Technical Data

m

Dia.

Fin space
7.0 mm

L D H

(mm) (mm) (mm)
735 360 460
1125 360 460
1515 360 460
1905 360 460
795 360 460
1245 360 460
1695 360 460
2145 360 460
845 360 535
1345 360 535
1845 360 535
2345 360 535
1135 360 600
1920 360 600
2705 360 600
3490 360 600
1480 510 650
2510 510 650
3540 510 650
4570 510 650

’ IHeight (H)
L 2P
v/[f

epth (D)

Figure 2

Coil
(nxW)

4x400

4x800

4x1200

4x1300

4x450

4x850

4x1300

4x1500

4x500

4x1000

4x1300

4x1800

9% /750

0x1350

5x2000

9x2800

4x900

4x1800

4x2300

4x3500

*Remark

Drain pan

(mm)

400

800

1200

1300

450

850

1300

1500

500

1000

1300

1800

750

1350

2000

2800

900

1800

2300

3500

Figure3

In

(in.)

1/2"

1/2"

1/2"

5/8"

1/2"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

1/2"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

5/8"

1/2"

5/8"

5/8"

7/8"

Out
(in.)

5/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

3/4"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

1-5/8"

3/4"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

1-5/8"

7/8"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

1-5/8"

1-1/8"

1-3/8"

1-5/8"

2-1/8"

*Power Supply: 3 Phase, 380V, 50 Hertz

Electric Defrost m

(kg)

23

39

o6

/2

23

39

60

74

29

50

/2

94

38

/2

104

137

60

108

157

205

Figure 4

If you need accurate information, please inform sales to verify information before ordering.

auAmonaa:iusullasumuanukuzauiumsnan kadovmsiayanuluginsanudviigungiwaasivaauiayanaudoso
Products may be modified according to production optimization.

Fin space

7.0 ..
=N

Fin space 7.0 mm
UCL-SG-3017-H-3
UCL-SG-3027-H-3
UCL-SG-3037-H-3
UCL-SG-3047-H-3
UCL-SG-3517-H-3
UCL-SG-3527-H-3
UCL-SG-3537-H-3
UCL-SG-3547-H-3
UCL-SG-4017-H-3
UCL-SG-4027-H-3
UCL-SG-4037-H-3
UCL-SG-4047-H-3
UCL-SG-4517-H-3
UCL-SG-4527-H-3
UCL-SG-4537-H-3
UCL-SG-4547-H-3
UCL-SG-5017-H-3
UCL-SG-5027-H-3
UCL-SG-5037-H-3

UCL-SG-5047/-H-3

1

Te = -8°C
TD =8k

1.37

3.33

511

/.2

213

4.29

/.01

9.21

6.2

9.33

12.44

4.91

9.76

14.32

19.65

6.92

13.53

20.59

27.81

112

2.52

3.92

5.44

1.66

3.34

9.35

/.23

2.35

4.57

6.71

8.83

3.36

/.59

9.44

13.18

.17

10.95

14.74

20.23

Te = -31°C
TD=6k

0.93

2.08

3.23

4.43

1.35

2.74

4.48

6.03

1.94

3.78

9.92

/14

3.2

6.24

9.23

11.34

4.22

9.03

13.02

16.37

Remark : Atusaun1 Cooling Capacity Aouly R404a, TD = 10K, 8K, 7K, SH5K, SC5K

REFRIGERANT CONVERSION FACTOR

Freon

Te(-8°C) TD=8K : R134a
Te(-8°C) TD=8K:R22
Te(-25°C) TD=7K : R134a
Te(-25°C) TD=7K : R22

usyn Glo3 ualsasud $1Aa

J
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R404a x 0.91
R404a x 0.95
R404a x 0.85

R404a x 0.95

6.6

13.2

19.9

26.5

/.6

15.3

22.9

30.6

9.9

19.8

29.7

39.6

17.8

35.9

53.3

/1.1

35

70

105

139.9

| 092.463.2366 | 02.976.5290

ling
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